

Solicitation Information

Agency: Franklin County Engineer's Office
Number: 2023-08
Description: Hayden Run Road 6.74 over Scioto River (NOR-CR32-6.74) -
Resurfacing of the Hayden Run Road Bridge over the Scioto River. Includes the rehabilitation of the north parapet, extensions of downspouts, light pole replacement, and lane width reductions to accommodate the addition of a shared-use path.
EBE Goal = 6%
ENG ESTIMATE = \$2,777,518.80
Deadline: 2023-05-24 14:00:00 UTC
Location(s): Hayden Run Rd, Dublin, Ohio 43017

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Double Z Construction Company	2550 Harrison Rd, Columbus, OH 43204-3510	(614) 274-2700
Complete General Construction	1221 E 5th Ave, Columbus, OH 43219-2456	(614) 258-9515
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	1450 N Bailey Rd, North Jackson, OH 44451-9697	(330) 253-3612

Item	Quantity
BID ITEMS	
100 - Roadway - 201E11000 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS	1.00
105 - Roadway - 202E30000 - WALK REMOVED - SF	858.00
110 - Roadway - 202E38000 - GUARDRAIL REMOVED - LF	128.50
115 - Roadway - 606E15050 - GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS - FT	75.00
120 - Roadway - 606E35000 - BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 - EA	2.00
125 - Roadway - 608E10000 - 4" CONCRETE WALK - SF	1,098.00
130 - Roadway - 608E15000 - 8" CONCRETE WALK - SF	609.00
135 - Roadway - 621E54000 - RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED - EA	53.00
200 - Pavement - 204E10000 - SUBGRADE COMPACTION - SY	205.00
205 - Pavement - 254E01000 - PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE' (1-1/2" THICKNESS) - SY	1,235.00
210 - Pavement - 255E20000 - FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING - LF	205.00
215 - Pavement - 259 (COC) - PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1 (COC) - CY	18.00
220 - Pavement - 304E20000 - AGGREGATE BASE - CY	22.00
225 - Pavement - 407E10001 - TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN - GAL	99.00
230 - Pavement - 826E10001 - ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), FIBER TYPE A , AS PER PLAN (1 1/2" THICKNESS) - CY	52.00
235 - Pavement - 423E00200 - CRACK SEALING, TYPE 1 - SY	2.00
240 - Pavement - 609E26000 - CURB, TYPE 6 - LF	63.00
300 - Erosion Control - 653E10001 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN (T=4") - CY	22.00
305 - Erosion Control - 659E00501 - SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN - SY	197.00
310 - Erosion Control - 659E35000 - WATER - MGAL	1.00
315 - Erosion Control - 832E15000 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS	1.00
320 - Erosion Control - 832E30000 - EROSION CONTROL - EA	6,000.00
400 - Drainage - 202E58100 - CATCH BASIN REMOVED - EA	1.00
405 - Drainage - 61198180 - CATCH BASIN (CB-3) - EA	1.00
500 - Traffic Control - 621E00101 - RPM, AS PER PLAN - EA	53.00
505 - Traffic Control - 626E00104 - BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BI-DIRECTIONAL) - EA	90.00
510 - Traffic Control - 644E00200 - LANE LINE, 6" - MILE	0.24
515 - Traffic Control - 644E00300 - CENTER LINE (SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW, 4") - MILE	0.50
520 - Traffic Control - 644E00700 - TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE (YELLOW, 24") - FT	41.00
525 - Traffic Control - 644E30000 - REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING - FT	7,758.00
530 - Traffic Control - 645 (COC) - LANE LINE, GROOVED, WITH CONTRAST, 6" (COC) - MILE	0.32
535 - Traffic Control - 645 (COC) - CENTER LINE, GROOVED (DOUBLE YELLOW, 4") (COC) - MILE	0.42
540 - Traffic Control - 645 (COC) - CHANNELIZING LINE, GROOVED, WITH CONTRAST, 12" (COC) - FT	720.00
545 - Traffic Control - 647 (COC) - STOP LINE, TYPE A1 WITH CONTRAST (COC) - FT	40.00
550 - Traffic Control - 647 (COC) - TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE A1, YELLOW, 24" WITH CONTRAST (COC) - FT	64.00
555 - Traffic Control - 647 (COC) - LANE ARROW, TYPE A1 WITH CONTRAST (COC) - EA	12.00
560 - Traffic Control - 647 (COC) - WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE A1 WITH CONTRAST (COC) - EA	2.00
600 - Lighting - 1001 (COC) - POLE, ALUMINUM, 12' BRACKET, T-BASE, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, BRONZE, (MIS-303) - EA	5.00
605 - Lighting - 1001 (COC) - 2-WIRE, POLE TO BE WIRED (MIS-500) - EA	5.00
610 - Lighting - 1001 (COC) - LUMINAIRE, LED, COBRA HEAD (MIS-800) - EA	5.00
615 - Lighting - 1001 (COC) - UNDERGROUND CIRCUIT, 2 WIRE, AS PER PLAN (MIS-403) - FT	100.00
620 - Lighting - 1001 (COC) - EXISTING UNDERGROUND SYSTEM REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN (MIS-902) - LS	1.00
700 - Structures - 202E11201 - PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN - LS	1.00
703 - Structures - 509E10000 - EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL - LB	35,147.00

Item	Quantity
BID ITEMS	
706 - Structures - 509E20001 - REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL , AS PER PLAN - LB	500.00
709 - Structures - 510E10000 - DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT - EA	4,112.00
712 - Structures - 511E34448 - CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET) (NEW PARAPET RAILING PER SB-3-20) - CY	48.00
715 - Structures - 512E75500 - SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY SILANE) - SY	1,227.00
718 - Structures - 516E11800 - VERTICAL EXTENSION OF STRUCTURAL EXPANSION JOINT - FT	14.00
721 - Structures - 517E71500 - RAILING (CONCRETE PARAPET) - FT	1,000.00
724 - Structures - 513E76300 - RAILING MISC.: PEDESTRIAN RAILING - FT	955.00
727 - Structures - 518E10010 - STEEL DRIP EDGE - FT	800.00
730 - Structures - 518E12500 - SCUPPER, MISC.: (SCUPPER AND PIPE DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM) - EA	8.00
733 - Structures - 518E12500 - SCUPPER, MISC.: (PIPE DOWNSPOUT ONLY) - EA	4.00
736 - Structures - 518E12901 - SCUPPER, LENGTHENING, AS PER PLAN* - EA	3.00
739 - Structures - 847E10200 - SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (T= 2 3/4") - SY	6,128.00
742 - Structures - 847E20200 - SUPERPLASTICIZED DENSE CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS) , MATERIAL ONLY - CY	61.00
745 - Structures - 847E30000 - TEST SLAB - LS	1.00
751 - Structures - 847E30301 - WEARING COURSE REMOVED, ASPHALT, AS PER PLAN (T= 2-1/2" INCL. TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING) - SY	4,936.00
754 - Structures - 847E30400 - EXISTING CONCRETE OVERLAY REMOVED (D = 1/4" THICKNESS) - SY	6,128.00
757 - Structures - 847E50000 - HAND CHIPPING - SY	100.00
760 - Structures - 848E20000 - SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRO-DEMOLITION (PARAPET) - SY	354.00
800 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E11111 - LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN - HR	160.00
805 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E12346 - WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR (UNIDIRECTIONAL) - EA	3.00
810 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E13310 - BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1 (BI-DIRECTIONAL) - EA	40.00
815 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E18601 - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN - SNMT	8.00
820 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E21100 - WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT (SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW) - MILE	0.73
825 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E22100 - WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT (WHITE) - MILE	0.50
830 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E22100 - WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 642 PAINT (YELLOW) - MILE	0.58
835 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E23210 - WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 12", 642 PAINT - FT	634.00
840 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E24200 - WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT (YELLOW) - FT	571.00
845 - Maintaining Traffic - 614E26200 - WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT - FT	11.00
850 - Maintaining Traffic - 622E41110 - PORTABLE BARRIER, 32" (ANCHORED) - FT	1,780.00
855 - Maintaining Traffic - 630E80100 - SIGN, FLAT SHEET - SF	184.00
900 - Incidentals - 103E05000 - PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND - LS	1.00
905 - Incidentals - 614E11001 - MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN - LS	1.00
910 - Incidentals - 619E16001 - FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN - MNTH	4.00
915 - Incidentals - 623E10000 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING - LS	1.00
920 - Incidentals - 624E10000 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00
925 - Incidentals - 690E99800 - ASPHALT, FUEL & STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT ALLOWANCE - DOLLAR - LS	10,000.00
930 - Incidentals - Special-032 - Contingency - DOL	100,000.00
BID PROPOSAL SHEETS	
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00
83 Items	Totals Agency Estimate

Complete General Construction		Double Z Construction Company		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,862.00	\$31,862.00
\$9.00	\$7,722.00	\$5.00	\$4,290.00	\$3.00	\$2,574.00
\$2.00	\$257.00	\$2.00	\$257.00	\$2.00	\$257.00
\$29.20	\$2,190.00	\$29.20	\$2,190.00	\$29.00	\$2,175.00
\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00	\$1,745.00	\$3,490.00
\$9.50	\$10,431.00	\$14.00	\$15,372.00	\$10.00	\$10,980.00
\$18.50	\$11,266.50	\$18.00	\$10,962.00	\$18.00	\$10,962.00
\$6.25	\$331.25	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$10.00	\$530.00
\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$3.00	\$615.00
\$10.50	\$12,967.50	\$10.50	\$12,967.50	\$15.00	\$18,525.00
\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00
\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
\$95.00	\$2,090.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
\$4.00	\$396.00	\$4.00	\$396.00	\$2.50	\$247.50
\$485.00	\$25,220.00	\$485.00	\$25,220.00	\$700.00	\$36,400.00
\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$36.00	\$2,268.00	\$58.00	\$3,654.00	\$90.00	\$5,670.00
\$95.70	\$2,105.40	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00
\$17.03	\$3,354.91	\$25.00	\$4,925.00	\$14.50	\$2,856.50
\$9.98	\$9.98	\$10.13	\$10.13	\$8.50	\$8.50
\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,805.00	\$7,805.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$85.00	\$4,505.00
\$12.20	\$1,098.00	\$12.20	\$1,098.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
\$4,800.00	\$1,152.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,152.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,152.00
\$12,251.00	\$6,125.50	\$12,251.00	\$6,125.50	\$12,251.00	\$6,125.50
\$10.00	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$410.00
\$1.00	\$7,758.00	\$1.24	\$9,619.92	\$1.00	\$7,758.00
\$29,850.00	\$9,552.00	\$29,850.00	\$9,552.00	\$29,850.00	\$9,552.00
\$59,652.00	\$25,053.84	\$59,652.00	\$25,053.84	\$59,652.00	\$25,053.84
\$18.50	\$13,320.00	\$18.50	\$13,320.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00
\$31.25	\$1,250.00	\$31.25	\$1,250.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00	\$28.00	\$1,792.00
\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,758.13	\$18,790.65	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
\$640.00	\$3,200.00	\$243.43	\$1,217.15	\$640.00	\$3,200.00
\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$647.68	\$3,238.40	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$33.50	\$3,350.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,714.87	\$2,714.87	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00
\$2.00	\$70,294.00	\$1.95	\$68,536.65	\$3.25	\$114,227.75

Complete General Construction		Double Z Construction Company		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.95	\$975.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
\$20.00	\$82,240.00	\$31.00	\$127,472.00	\$40.00	\$164,480.00
\$2,150.00	\$103,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$60,000.00
\$12.50	\$15,337.50	\$12.50	\$15,337.50	\$15.00	\$18,405.00
\$5,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00
\$225.00	\$225,000.00	\$215.00	\$215,000.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00
\$225.00	\$214,875.00	\$282.00	\$269,310.00	\$295.00	\$281,725.00
\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
\$17,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00
\$56.50	\$346,232.00	\$63.00	\$386,064.00	\$85.00	\$520,880.00
\$275.00	\$16,775.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00
\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
\$6.00	\$29,616.00	\$15.00	\$74,040.00	\$14.00	\$69,104.00
\$6.00	\$36,768.00	\$15.00	\$91,920.00	\$10.00	\$61,280.00
\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$177.00	\$17,700.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
\$300.00	\$106,200.00	\$475.00	\$168,150.00	\$325.00	\$115,050.00
\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
\$2,420.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
\$2,480.00	\$1,810.40	\$2,800.00	\$2,044.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,007.50
\$1,450.00	\$725.00	\$1,638.00	\$819.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
\$1,450.00	\$841.00	\$1,637.00	\$949.46	\$1,500.00	\$870.00
\$1.75	\$1,109.50	\$2.00	\$1,268.00	\$2.00	\$1,268.00
\$1.30	\$742.30	\$1.50	\$856.50	\$2.00	\$1,142.00
\$3.35	\$36.85	\$3.80	\$41.80	\$3.75	\$41.25
\$25.00	\$44,500.00	\$25.00	\$44,500.00	\$30.00	\$53,400.00
\$20.45	\$3,762.80	\$22.00	\$4,048.00	\$22.00	\$4,048.00
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,501.00	\$7,501.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00
\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
\$845,000.00	\$845,000.00	\$1,683,820.72	\$1,683,820.72	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
\$1,548,251.23	\$1,548,251.23	\$1,122,547.15	\$1,122,547.15	\$2,680,455.34	\$2,680,455.34
	\$2,393,251.23		\$2,806,367.87		\$3,050,455.34
	\$116,000.00		\$116,000.00		\$116,000.00